
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

May 2007
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 17 0 0 0 17 45 4,869 531 849 1,380 1,054 1,684 2,738
2-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 35 0 10 0 45 45 4,914 872 560 1,432 1,730 1,110 2,840
3-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 52 0 23 0 75 45 4,989 677 848 1,525 1,342 1,682 3,024
4-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 18 0 0 0 18 45 5,007 676 846 1,522 1,340 1,679 3,019
5-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 26 0 0 0 26 45 5,033 675 844 1,519 1,339 1,674 3,013
6-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 44 0 0 0 44 45 5,077 673 855 1,528 1,335 1,695 3,030
7-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 17 0 0 0 17 45 5,094 679 693 1,372 1,347 1,375 2,722
8-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 59 0 0 0 59 45 5,153 578 852 1,429 1,146 1,689 2,835
9-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,153 652 853 1,504 1,293 1,691 2,984

10-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,153 532 853 1,385 1,056 1,691 2,747
11-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,153 538 849 1,387 1,067 1,684 2,751
12-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,153 530 849 1,379 1,052 1,683 2,735
13-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,153 786 850 1,637 1,560 1,686 3,246
14-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 9 0 0 0 9 45 5,162 661 844 1,505 1,312 1,674 2,986
15-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,162 521 853 1,374 1,034 1,692 2,726
16-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,162 302 852 1,154 600 1,689 2,289
17-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 21 0 0 0 21 45 5,183 275 855 1,130 545 1,696 2,241
18-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 21 0 0 0 21 45 5,204 317 852 1,169 629 1,689 2,318
19-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 273 855 1,127 541 1,695 2,236
20-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 272 850 1,122 540 1,686 2,226
21-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 271 856 1,127 538 1,698 2,236
22-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 273 852 1,125 541 1,690 2,231
23-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 798 848 1,646 1,583 1,682 3,265
24-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 359 849 1,208 713 1,683 2,396
25-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 358 851 1,209 710 1,688 2,398
26-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 358 845 1,203 711 1,676 2,387
27-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 260 854 1,114 516 1,693 2,209
28-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 321 853 1,173 636 1,691 2,327
29-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,204 315 853 1,167 624 1,691 2,315
30-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 13 0 0 0 13 45 5,217 315 854 1,169 624 1,694 2,318
31-May-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 5,217 261 856 1,116 517 1,697 2,214

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 3,302 0 332 0 33 0 365 45 5,217 14,911 25,927 40,838 29,575 51,427 81,002
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


